16/04/2025, 13:16 Gmail - RE: Request for Quotation - MX300 Oxygen Monitor

M Gma" Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

RE: Request for Quotation - MX300 Oxygen Monitor

1 message

GILBERTH <gilberth.peinado@garricmedica.com> Wed, Apr 16, 2025 at 12:37 PM
To: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Sophie,
Thank you very much for your kind follow-up.

Could you please send us an official quotation that includes the delivery cost?

Best regards,

Gilberth Peinado Casfillejo

Procurement Department - Grupe Unidix

e gilberth.peinodo@gamicmedica.com
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#: un i d i X @ www.grupounidix.com

También puede conocernos en nuestras RRSS, clicando sobre los siguientes simbolos: ﬂﬂ

+24635870753 | +3491 776 53 63

De: Sophie Lines [mailto:sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk]
Enviado el: miércoles, 16 de abril de 2025 12:47

Para: GILBERTH <gilberth.peinado@garricmedica.com>
Asunto: Re: Request for Quotation - MX300 Oxygen Monitor

Good morning,

Thank you for your reply. | can confirm the pricing is as follows:

e Part number 0111277 - MySign O Oxygen Monitor Kit (including the monitor and mains power plug) =
€324.75 (In stock) Warranty 24 Months from Invoice

e Part number 0111263 - Maxtec MaxO2 ME Oxygen Monitor = €521.60 (In stock) Warranty 24 Months
from Invoice
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If you would like me to send an official quotation, or Proforma Invoice which would include delivery costs to you via
our UPS account, please let me know which unit you would prefer and how many units you require.

As both options are available in stock, we could ship within 1-3 working days from receipt of payment.

| have also attached CE Certificates and Instructions manuals for each unit.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may
be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, Apr 16, 2025 at 8:11 AM GILBERTH <gilberth.peinado@garricmedica.com> wrote:

Good morning, dear Sophie Lines,

Thank you for your message and your kind prompt response.

Kindly send me the detailed information and pricing for the alternative products you mentioned as

replacements for the MX300 Oxygen Monitor. | look forward to reviewing the options.

Best regards,
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Gilberth Peinado Castillejo

Precurement Department = Grupo Unidix

e gilberth.peinodo@gamricmedicao.com
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También puede conocernos en nuestras RRSS, clicando sobre los siguientes simbolos: ﬁﬂ

+ 24635870753 | + 3491 776 53 63

e: Sophie Lines [mailto:sophie.lines@yviamed.co.uk]
Enviado el: martes, 15 de abril de 2025 16:54

Para: gilberth.peinado@garricmedica.com

Asunto: Re: Request for Quotation - MX300 Oxygen Monitor

Good afternoon,

Thank you for your email. Unfortunately, the MX300 Oxygen Monitor is no longer available. However, we do offer
the following suitable replacements, should these be of interest to you:

¢ Part number 0111276 - MySign O Oxygen Monitor
¢ Part number 0111263 - Maxtec MaxO2 ME Oxygen Monitor

I have attached leaflets for both products. If you would like further information and pricing please let me know.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.
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Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
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may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, Apr 15, 2025 at 10:52 AM Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: GILBERTH <gilberth.peinado@garricmedica.com>
Date: Tue, 15 Apr 2025 at 10:46

Subject: Request for Quotation - MX300 Oxygen Monitor
To: <info@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Viamed Sales Team,

Good day. | hope this message finds you well.

On behalf of Grupo Unidix, a group of companies based in Madrid, Spain, specializing in the distribution of
medical and clinical consumables. Established in 1992, we serve a wide network of hospitals, clinics, and
healthcare institutions across the country, providing them with high-quality medical supplies and innovative
solutions.

We are currently expanding our product portfolio and are interested in the MX300 Oxygen Monitor. We kindly
request a quotation including the following information:

Unit price (based on your standard MOQ)

Delivery time and availability

Technical specifications / product brochure

CE certification or other regulatory documentation

Warranty terms

Shipping options to Spain

We look forward to your response and the possibility of starting a cooperation.
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Best regards,

Gilberth Peinado Castillejo
Precurement Department - Grupe Unidix

+34 635870753 | +3491 T76 53 63

gilberth.peinodo@gamicmedica.com
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También puede conocernos en nuestras RRSS, clicando sobre los siguientes simbolos: ﬂﬂ
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